A
AUlS-CHALMERS
SWITCHGEAR
RENEWAL PARTS ORDERING GUIDE
TYPE FA-350A, 5-KV
AIR MAGNETIC CIRCUIT BREAKERS
WITH
SOLENOID OR STORED
ENERGY OPERATORS
Supplement To 18X3985 18X4438-01
February '73 .
HOW TO USE YOUR
RENEWAL PARTS ORDERING GUIDE
1. Locate the part or parts to be replaced in one of the drawings in this manual.
2. Identify each part by item number, description and part number. Give drawing
figure number in which part is shown.
3. Include breaker type, rating and breaker serial number with your order.
4. Place order with your Allis-Chalmers representative.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Type 350A Rated Amps 3000 Serial Number -'H=.:;,.64.:=.:2=9:..;: 5;....-.:::.. 3 _____ _
Type of Operator: [1U Solenoid D Stored Energy
Renewal Parts Ordering Guide 18X4438
Fig Item Description Part Number Quantity
1 27 Link 71-113-440-004 1
1 26 Pin 71-111-640-001 2
4 2 Piston 71-114-161-504 1
If required part is not identified in this manual ------
1. Make a copy of the drawing figure in which the part would appear.
2. Indicate with arrows or other markings location of part.
3. Describe or sketch required part.
4. Include breaker type, rating and breaker serial number with your order.
5. Place order with your Allis-Chalmers representative.
T ABLE OF CONTENTS
Drawing No.
Solenoid Operated Breaker Assembly 72-422-909-601
Solenoid Operated Basic Breaker 18-466-954-501
Stud and Support Assembly 71-302-190-506
Stud and Contact Assembly 71-401-169-516
Main Contact Block Assembly 71-302-186-506
Arc Chute Assembly 71-401-551-501
Solenoid Operator and Frame Assembly 72-420-021-501
Solenoid Operator Assembly 72-320-036-501
Stored Energy Breaker Assembly 72-422-914-601
Stored Energy Basic Breaker 18-466-954-501
Stored Energy Operator and Frame Assembly 72-420-084-501
Stored Energy Operator Assembly 72-420-081-503
Figure
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
8
9
10
Page
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
8
9
9
10
12
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ------------���---------------------
1 Contact Finger Ass
2 Panel Assembly
3 Support Assembly
4 Support Assembly
5 Support Assembly
6 Barrier Assembly
7 Arc Chute Assembly
8 Plate Assembly - L. H.
9 Plate Assembly - R. H.
10 Indicator